information from which it was extracted, and the accounting policies of the
Company set out in the Prospectus.

The pro forma balance sheet as at 31 December 2010 set out below (Pro Forma
Balance Sheet) has been prepared for illustrative purposes and on the
assumption that the acquisition of the ownership interest in Auzex occurred on
one day (31 December 2010), that is, there are no staged acquisitions.

The Pro Forma Balance Sheet has been prepared in accordance with the
measurement and recognition principles of International Financial Reporting
Standards (IFRS).

The Pro Forma Balance Sheet has not been audited and may be subject to
changes arising from an audit process if an audit was performed on them. The
audit reviewed balance sheet of Auzex as at 31 December 2010 and audited
consolidated balance sheet of the Company as at 31 December 2010 are also
presented below.

3070-02/513741.1   13

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2010

 AUZEX

31/12/2010

(Reviewed)

$

GGG

31/12/2010

(Audited)

$

50.1%

Pro Forma

Adjustments

$

100%

Pro Forma

Adjustments

$

Pro forma

Merged 50.1%

(Unaudited)

$

Pro forma

Merged 100%

(Unaudited)

$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash assets 7,826,819 21,857,651 2,385,568 2,385,568 32,070,038 32,070,038

Receivables 2,561,016 711,627   3,272,643 3,272,643

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,387,835 22,569,278   35,342,681 35,342,681

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Goodwill _ _ 7,552,866 19,184,445 7,552,866 19,184,445

Exploration, evaluation,
development 11,473,973 3,060,322   14,534,295 14,534,295

Property, plant and
equipment 610,088 _   610,088 610,088

Available for sale assets 4,745,634 4,686,823 133,333 133,333 9,565,790 9,565,790

TOTAL NON CURRENT
ASSETS 16,829,695 7,747,145   32,263,039   43,894,618

TOTAL ASSETS 27,217,530   30,316,423   67,605,720   79,237,300

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 1,121,747 864,148   1,985,895 1,985,895

Employee entitlements 60,638 _   60,638 60,638

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,182,385 864,148   2,046,533 2,046,533

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Site restoration 299,717 _   299,717 299,717

TOTAL LIABLIITIES 1,482,102 864,148   2,346,250 2,346,250

NET ASSETS 25,735,428 29,452,275   65,259,470 76,891,050

EQUITY

Contributed equity 29,846,412 34,213,062 (7,962,777) 17,942,362 56,096,697 82,001,837

Equity based benefits
reserve 3,722,568 3,704,757 (3,722,568) (3,722,568) 3,704,757 3,704,757

Foreign currency
translation reserve _ 1,147,727   1,147,727 1,147,727

Accumulated
(losses)/earnings (7,833,552) (9,613,271) 7,483,552 7,483,552 (9,963,271) (9,963,271)

Total equity to equity
holders 25,735,428 29,452,275   50,985,910 76,891,050

Minority Interest   14,273,560 _

TOTAL EQUITY  25,735,428 29,452,275   65,259,470 76,891,050